506457023 01/19/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AYDOGAN OZCAN	04/04/2019
YAIR RIVENSON	04/04/2019
ZHENSONG WEI	04/04/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA
Street Address:	1111 FRANKLIN STREET, TWELFTH FLOOR
City:	OAKLAND
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94607-5200

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number				
Application Number:	17261542				

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)625-8955

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949 724 1849

Email: jll@viplawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: VISTA IP LAW GROUP LLP

Address Line 1: 100 SPECTRUM CENTER DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 900

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92618

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	UCLA 2019-017-2US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL S. DAVIDSON
SIGNATURE:	/Michael S. Davidson/
DATE SIGNED:	01/19/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=2019-017-2-Assignment-all-signed#page1.tif source=2019-017-2-Assignment-all-signed#page2.tif source=2019-017-2-Assignment-all-signed#page3.tif

source=2019-017-2-Assignment-all-signed#page3.t

PATENT REEL: 054958 FRAME: 0176

EPAS ID: PAT6503794

ASSIGNMENT

UC Case No. 2019-017-2

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),

AYDOGAN OZCAN, YAIR RIVENSON and ZHENSONG WEI

International Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property;

would conflict with this assignment;

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California, a California Corporation, having its statewide administrative offices located 1111 Franklin Street, Twelfth Floor, Oakland, CA 94607-5200, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR DIGITAL STAINING OF LABEL-FREE PHASE IMAGES USING DEEP LEARNING and which is found in

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to 35 USC 111(a) or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent and all rights under all

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby agrees that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which

ASSIGNOR(S) further agrees that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will

International Patent Application Serial No. <u>PCT/US2019/025014</u>, filed on <u>March 29, 2019</u>

Name	Title	Date
/Michael S. Davidson/	Partner Vista IP Law Gro	
Assignee hereby accepts this Assi	gnment:	
day of	ZHENSON(G WEI
day of	2010	
day of	_, 2019YAIR RIVE	NSON
dour of	2010	
4 day of April	, 2019 AYDOGAN	OZCAN
executed this	Signature of	invenior(s)
	_	
	he Commissioner of Patents and Tradema he ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the Unive	arks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States and
for, obtain, maintain, issue or enfort be necessary or desirable to carry or	be said application, said invention and said out the purposes thereof. An attorney of	ad all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply I Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may record is authorized and requested by the execution of r of said application when officially known.
		view, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will

PATENT REEL: 054958 FRAME: 0177

Š							

Name.

Ut the North Control

For exact and valuable considerance, the recognition which is hereby accounted and ASSICACRUST.

AND CANCEL AND VARIABLE MANAGEMENT AND VARIABLE PROPERTY.

be thy sells, an ignitive and transfers to ASSIGNEE. The Regions of the University of California is California Corporation, for any instatewale administrative of East Leaded (1) I Problem Survey Two Hills Floor, Oakland, CA 94607-5240, and the successors assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of the right, tills and interest for the United States and to common processions and in all foreign commission and to saw and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention on talled.

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR and which is found in	DIGITAL STAINING (N 1 ABEL-FREE PH 1	(SE INIAGE	ST SING DEEPTEARNING
X Incomplete of Patent App	kana Send No. <u>201</u> 1	S20191025011	fiedm	March 29, 2019
and any logal equivalent thereof is obtained for said investion by the USE I I have explorated thereof bagmatical Conventions for the I			H1000000000000000000000000000000000000	alla artimista carregizza et il
A SSE NOTES thereby agrees that would conflict with this assignment	no sociativament, su e nervi L	meni or encumbrance ha	s been in wil	The made or outstand into which
ASSIGNORES feature agrees that relating to each one officer and such carriers and such carriers are such as a such carriers and such as a such carriers and such as a such carriers are such carri	Letters Parent and logal of location post grant review. SSIGNEE or its logal repro- cessed application. Section and the managers thereof	quivalents as may be known partes review. High sentarive any and all page sentarive and said Tetters T An appropries of record is		
AND THE ANNEX TO SELECT PROBLEMS OF THE PROBLE	the Congressioner of Pater the ASSIGNEE. The Regio	as and Trademarks to the More of the University of C	se said Letters alifornia	Property of the United States and
executed this		Supraise of Inventor	9)	
dayof	.2019	AYDERANOMAN		
Yaya April	. 2010			
dus of the second se	3819	7/11/8/2/8/4/ WE		
Assignee hereby accepts this Assi	gnaent			
Michael S. Davidson/	Partner I Visto	v IP Law Group LL	p o	4/04/2019

THE

PATENT

REEL: 054958 FRAME: 0178

ASSIGNMENT

UC Case No. 2019-017-2

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),

AYDOGAN OZCAN, YAIR RIVENSON and ZHENSONG WEI

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California, a California Corporation, having its statewide administrative offices located 1111 Franklin Street, Twelfth Floor, Oakland, CA 94607-5200, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR DIGITAL STAINING OF LABEL-FREE PHASE IMAGES USING DEEP LEARNING and which is found in X International Patent Application Serial No. PCT/US2019/025014 , filed on March 29, 2019 and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to 35 USC 111(a) or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent and all rights under all International Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property; ASSIGNOR(S) hereby agrees that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment; ASSIGNOR(S) further agrees that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, post grant review, inter partes review, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. An attorney of record is authorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known. AND the ASSIGNOR(S) requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California. executed this Signature of Inventor(s) _____ day of _______, 2019 AYDOGAN OZCAN ____day of _______, 2019 YAIR RIVENSON Zhensieg (L) ZHENSONG WEI 4 day of April . 2019 Assignee hereby accepts this Assignment:

PATENT REEL: 054958 FRAME: 0179

04/04/2019

Date

RECORDED: 01/19/2021

Name

/Michael S. Davidson/ Partner / Vista IP Law Group LLP

Title